Note: All information contained in this data sheet has been carefully checked and is
specifications are maintained at the factory and are available upon your request. We r
© 2000 Elantec Semiconductor, Inc.
E
L
2210C
/11C
/E

• Cost sensitive applications
• Single supply amplifiers
Ordering Information
Part No. Temp. Range Pkg. Outline #
EL2210CN -40°C to +85°C 8-pin P-DIP MDP0031
EL2211CN -40°C to +85°C 8-pin P-DIP MDP0031
EL2210CS -40°C to +85°C 8-lead SO MDP0027
EL2211CS -40°C to +85°C 8-lead SO MDP0027
EL2310CN -40°C to +85°C 14-pin P-DIP MDP0031
EL2311CN -40°C to +85°C 14-pin P-DIP MDP0031
EL2310CS -40°C to +85°C 14-lead SO MDP0027
EL2311CS -40°C to +85°C 14-lead SO MDP0027
EL2410CN -40°C to +85°C 14-pin P-DIP MDP0031
EL2411CN -40°C to +85°C 14-pin P-DIP MDP0031
EL2410CS -40°C to +85°C 14-lead SO MDP0027
EL2411CS -40°C to +85°C 14-lead SO MDP0027
EL2210C/11C/EL2310C/11C/EL2410C/11C
Low Cost, Dual, Triple and Quad Video Op Amps
A
pril 17, 2000
General Description
This family of dual, triple and quad operational amplifiers built using
Elantec’s Complementary Bipolar process offers unprecedented high
frequency performance at a very low cost. They are suitable for any
application such as consumer video, where traditional DC perfor-
mance specifications are of secondary importance to the high
frequency specifications. On ±5V supplies at a gain of +1 the
EL2210C, EL2310C and the EL2410C will drive a 150¾ load to +2V,
-1V with a bandwidth of 50 MHz and a channel to channel isolation of
60 dB or more. At a gain of +2 the EL2211C, EL2311C and EL2411C
will drive a 150¾ load to +2V, -1V with a bandwidth of 100 MHz with
the same channel to channel isolation. All four achieve 0.1 dB BW at
5þMHz.
The power supply operating range is fixed at ±5V or +10/0V. In single